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 （備　考）　　雑誌種類数　　　　　　　和１,２９６種　／　洋４７２種
　　                Periodicals　                    Japanese　              Foreign

情報普及活動
I NFORMATION  SERVI CES

　本研究所では、広く特殊教育の発展に寄与することを目的として、全国の特殊教育センター、関係教

育研究機関等と連携して特殊教育に関する図書その他の資料及び情報を収集し、整理及び保存し、提供

しています｡ 

資料・システムの概要
Outline of Materials and Communications Systems

○ 蔵　書  Book Collection

ブラウジングコーナーでの情報検索 図書室所蔵ビデオテープの専用再生機

図書室入退館システム 墨字本 (左) と点字本 (右) 

区　　分

総　　記

哲　　学

歴　　史

社会科学

自然科学

工　　学

産　　業

芸　　術

語　　学

文　　学

製本雑誌

合　　計

Classification

General Works

Philosophy

History

Social Sciences

Natural Sciences

Technology

Industry

The Arts

Language

Literature

Boundary

Total

和　　　書
Japanese

2,495

2,376

327

16,534

4,889

699

44

331

868

286

10,110

38,959

洋　　　書
Foreign

381

1,115

30

3,648

1,878

52

1

16

314

12

7,961

15,408

点　　字（和）
Braille（Japanese）

3

9

13

176

66

5

102

106

480

点　　字（洋）
Braille（Foreign）

1

6

7

合　　計
Total

2,879

3,500

370

20,358

6,834

757

45

352

1,284

404

18,071

54,854
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ホームページ「Ｑ＆Ａ」画面

63,035件


1964. 1～2001. 12

41,313件


1980. 4～2002. 3

図　書　Book

56,137件


雑誌・資料

Periodicals and materials


16,774件

1971.10～

118件

23件

330件

○電子メール／データベース検索
　　　 ／ワールド・ワイド・ウェイ
ブ
　電子メールのサービスは、研究所職員の情

報 交 換 を 迅 速 か つ 円 滑 に 行 う と と も に 、

SINET（学術情報ネットワーク）を通じて国内

外の研究者との情報交換も可能にしています｡ 

　また、WWWブラウザから研究所が作成した

データベースを始めとして研究所の情報発信

が統合的に利用できます｡ 

URL : http://www.nise.go.jp/

E-mail/Database Services
          /World Wide Web (WWW )
　E-mail services are used for information 
exchange among our staff and many researchers 
and educators on special education and SINET 
(Science Information Network) enable them 
domestic and international information exchange. 
Database services are available through the NISE 
Web pages.

○ データベース    Databases

データベース名称等

Database

特殊教育関係文献目録
（｢特殊教育学研究｣ 所載の文献目録） 

Catalog of Literature on Special Education
 (Research reported in "The Japanese Journal of Special
Education") 

特殊教育実践研究課題
（全国の盲・聾・養護学校等の研究課題）

Subjects Database of applied researchs in special education
(Subjects studied by special schools nationwide)

国立特殊教育総合研究所所蔵目録
（本研究所所蔵の和・洋図書及び雑誌・資料） 
Library catalogue
 (Japanese and foreign books, periodicals and other
materials) 

特殊教育法令等データベース
（特殊教育関係の法令・通知・報告及び統計等）

Administrative material on special education in Japan

特殊教育学習指導要領等データベース
（特殊教育関係の学習指導要領等）


Courses of Study on special education in Japan

特殊教育センター等研修情報データベース
（特殊教育センター等の研修， 講座等）

In-service training information on special education

主な収録項目

Entries

標題，著者名，発表誌名，発表年月，主
題部門


・Titles, authors, names of publications,
dates of issue, and subject categories

標題，著者名，発表誌名，作成機関名，
発表年月，抄録，主題部門
・Titles, authors, names of publications,
publishers, dates of issue, summaries, and
subject categories

書（誌）名，著者名，発行者，発行年，
所蔵情報

・Titles, authors, publishers, dates of
publication, and library information

特殊教育関係の法令・通知・報告及び統
計等の全文

・Full text of legislation, legal notices, goverment
reports and goverment statistics on special education

特殊教育関係の学習指導要領等の全文

・Full text of the Courses of Study on special
education

センター等名，研修・講習名，目的，
講師，講義

organization, training or classes name,
purpose, lecturer and lecture subject

収録件数・期間
Number of Entries
Period of Entries
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特殊教育セミナー参加者

特殊教育セミナー基調講演

特殊教育セミナー
　我が国の特殊教育の一層の発展・充実をめざして､ 特殊教育研究の動向や最新研究の普及､ 及び今日的

課題や今後進むべき方向を探るとともに､ 開かれた機関として本研究所の諸活動の理解啓発を図るため､ 

特殊教育の研究者・専門家・教員等の参加を得て､ 障害のある子どもの教育内容・方法・技術等の諸問

題について､ 広く情報交流の場を設けることとし､ 年２回開催します｡ 

National Special Education Seminars
　We hold the following national special education seminar twice a year for development and fulf illment of special 
education in our country. The purposes are to disseminate latest researches about special education, to explore 
today's theme or the way we should go, to get understanding about activities of our institute people and to have a 
place to exchange information about educational contents, methods and technology by researchers, experts and 
teachers.

（1）特殊教育セミナー（Ｉ）

　特殊教育研究の動向や最新研究の普及､ あるいは今日的課題や今後進むべき方向を探るため､ 著名な研

究者､ 専門家及び本研究所職員など特殊教育関係者による講演､ 研究発表､ パネルディスカッション､ 参

加者との研究協議等を行います｡ 

　　　期日　平成16年１月末の２日間

　　　場所　神奈川県

　(1)  National Special Education Seminar 
              The  seminar  is  undertaken  for  the  purpose  of  exchanging
             information and outcomes of researches. The seminar is organized to
       arrange lectures and discussion with experts, staffs of NISE and
             audiences.

                  Date:At the end of January, 2004 (2days) 
                  Place:Kanagawa Prefecture

（2）特殊教育セミナー（ＩＩ）

　本研究所が実施している研究内容とその成果を普及し､ 各学校等の指導の場で役立てていただくため､ 

プロジェクト研究等の研究成果発表及び研究協議を行います｡ 併せて本研究所の活動についてもポスタ

ー等で紹介します｡ 

　　　期日　平成16年２月末の１日間

　　　場所　神奈川県

　(2)   Symposium to Disseminate Outcomes of the Research Projects
         The purpose of the symposium is to disseminate outcomes of
         projects by NISE, to contribute to the development of educational
            practices and conversely to reflect the needs of schools and teachers
             to the research activities of NISE.
          The symposium consists of presentations by NISE followed by
             discussion session with audiences and staffs.
                 Date : At the end of February, 2004 (1day) 
            　Place : Kanagawa Prefecture


