情報普及活動

INFORMATION SERVICES

本研究所では、広く特殊教育の発展に寄与することを目的として、全国の特殊教育センター、関係教育研究機関等と連携して特殊教育に関する図書その他の資料及び情報を収集し、整理及び保存し、提供しています。

資料・システムの概要

Outline of Materials and Communications Systems

蔵 書 Book Collection

X	分	Classification	和 書 Japanese	洋 書 Foreign	点 字(和) Braille(Japanese)	点 字(洋) Braille(Foreign)	合 計 Total
総	記	General Works	2,495	381	3		2,879
哲	学	Philosophy	2,376	1,115	9		3,500
歴	史	History	327	30	13		370
社会	科学	Social Sciences	16,534	3,648	176		20,358
自然	科学	Natural Sciences	4,889	1,878	66	1	6,834
I	学	Technology	699	52		6	757
産	業	Industry	44	1			45
芸	術	The Arts	331	16	5		352
語	学	Language	868	314	102		1,284
文	学	Literature	286	12	106		404
製本	雑誌	Boundary	10,110	7,961			18,071
合	計	Total	38,959	15,408	480	7	54,854

(備 考) 雑誌種類数 Periodicals 和 1 , 2 9 6 種 / 洋 4 7 2 種 Japanese Foreign



ブラウジングコーナーでの情報検索



図書室入退館システム



図書室所蔵ビデオテープの専用再生機



墨字本 (左) と点字本 (右)

データベース Databases

データベース名称等 Database	主な収録項目 Entries	収録件数・期間 Number of Entries Period of Entries
特殊教育関係文献目録 (「特殊教育学研究」所載の文献目録) Catalog of Literature on Special Education (Research reported in "The Japanese Journal of Special Education")	標題,著者名,発表誌名,発表年月,主 題部門 • Titles, authors, names of publications, dates of issue, and subject categories	63,035件 1964. 1~2001. 12
特殊教育実践研究課題 (全国の盲・聾・養護学校等の研究課題) Subjects Database of applied researchs in special education (Subjects studied by special schools nationwide)	標題,著者名,発表誌名,作成機関名, 発表年月,抄録,主題部門 • Titles, authors, names of publications, publishers, dates of issue, summaries, and subject categories	41,313件 1980. 4~2002. 3
国立特殊教育総合研究所所蔵目録 (本研究所所蔵の和・洋図書及び雑誌・資料) Library catalogue (Japanese and foreign books, periodicals and other materials)	書(誌)名,著者名,発行者,発行年, 所蔵情報 • Titles, authors, publishers, dates of publication, and library information	図 書 Book 56,137件 雑誌・資料 Periodicals and materials 16,774件 1971.10~
特殊教育法令等データベース (特殊教育関係の法令・通知・報告及び統計等) Administrative material on special education in Japan	特殊教育関係の法令・通知・報告及び統計等の全文 ・Full text of legislation, legal notices, goverment reports and goverment statistics on special education	118件
特殊教育学習指導要領等データベース (特殊教育関係の学習指導要領等) Courses of Study on special education in Japan	特殊教育関係の学習指導要領等の全文 ・Full text of the Courses of Study on special education	23件
特殊教育センター等研修情報データベース (特殊教育センター等の研修 ,講座等) In-service training information on special education	センター等名,研修・講習名,目的, 講師,講義 organization, training or classes name, purpose, lecturer and lecture subject	330件

電子メール / データベース検索 / ワールド・ワイド・ウェイ ブ

電子メールのサービスは、研究所職員の情報交換を迅速かつ円滑に行うとともに、SINET(学術情報ネットワーク)を通じて国内外の研究者との情報交換も可能にしています。また、WWWブラウザから研究所が作成したデータベースを始めとして研究所の情報発信

URL: http://www.nise.go.jp/

が統合的に利用できます。

E-mail/Database Services /World Wide Web (WWW)

E-mail services are used for information exchange among our staff and many researchers and educators on special education and SINET (Science Information Network) enable them domestic and international information exchange. Database services are available through the NISE Web pages.



ホームページ「Q&A」画面

特殊教育セミナー

我が国の特殊教育の一層の発展・充実をめざして、特殊教育研究の動向や最新研究の普及、及び今日的課題や今後進むべき方向を探るとともに、開かれた機関として本研究所の諸活動の理解啓発を図るため、特殊教育の研究者・専門家・教員等の参加を得て、障害のある子どもの教育内容・方法・技術等の諸問題について、広く情報交流の場を設けることとし、年2回開催します。

National Special Education Seminars

We hold the following national special education seminar twice a year for development and fulfillment of special education in our country. The purposes are to disseminate latest researches about special education, to explore today's theme or the way we should go, to get understanding about activities of our institute people and to have a place to exchange information about educational contents, methods and technology by researchers, experts and teachers.

(1)特殊教育セミナー(Ⅰ)

特殊教育研究の動向や最新研究の普及、あるいは今日的課題や今後進むべき方向を探るため、著名な研究者、専門家及び本研究所職員など特殊教育関係者による講演、研究発表、パネルディスカッション、参加者との研究協議等を行います。

期日 平成16年1月末の2日間

場所 神奈川県

(1) National Special Education Seminar

The seminar is undertaken for the purpose of exchanging information and outcomes of researches. The seminar is organized to arrange lectures and discussion with experts, staffs of NISE and audiences.

Date: At the end of January, 2004 (2days)

Place: Kanagawa Prefecture



特殊教育セミナー基調講演

(2)特殊教育セミナー(Ⅱ)

本研究所が実施している研究内容とその成果を普及し、各学校等の指導の場で役立てていただくため、 プロジェクト研究等の研究成果発表及び研究協議を行います。 併せて本研究所の活動についてもポスタ ー等で紹介します。

期日 平成16年2月末の1日間

場所 神奈川県

(2) Symposium to Disseminate Outcomes of the Research Projects

The purpose of the symposium is to disseminate outcomes of projects by NISE, to contribute to the development of educational practices and conversely to reflect the needs of schools and teachers to the research activities of NISE.

The symposium consists of presentations by NISE followed by discussion session with audiences and staffs.

Date: At the end of February, 2004 (1day)

Place: Kanagawa Prefecture



特殊教育セミナー参加者